VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: May 8, 2025
15/8/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD MOSFET CASE SOT-23 MDD3 SERIES
CUSTOMER APPROVE

PART CODE: MDD3401000S0R1
5/8/2025
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code MDD3401000S0R1 For RFQ and Order.
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
MDD3 Product Series Code SMD MOSFET Case SOT-23 MDD3 Series, 3 Pads
401 Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
000S0 Internal Control Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9)
R1 Marking Code Marking “R1”
XX Special/Custom Parameters Code Letter or Digits (A~Z, a~z or 0~9) for Special Parametric;
Blank: N/A
RECOMMEND PAD LAYOUT - Unit: mm, Tol. ±0.05mm.
Equivalent Circuit1. Gate (G)  2. Source (S) 3. Drain (D)
4
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD MOSFET CASE SOT-23 MDD3 SERIES
PART CODE: MDD3401000S0R1
5/8/2025
DIMENSION- Unit: mm, Case SOT-23 Outline
Top View
Side View
SYMBOL DIMENSION (MM)
MIN. TYP. MAX.
A 0.65 1.40
A1 0.00 0.20
b 0.30 0.55
c 0.08 0.20
D 2.70 3.10
E 1.15 1.65
E1 2.10 2.80
e 1.70 2.10
L 0.15 0.50
L1 0.35 0.70
Ɵ 0° 12°
5
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD MOSFET CASE SOT-23 MDD3 SERIES
PART CODE: MDD3401000S0R1
5/8/2025
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - AT Ta=25 °C , unless otherwise specified
V(BR)DSS RDS(on) Typ. ID Max.
-30V 45mΩ @-10V -4.2A
50mΩ @-4.5V -4.2A
-30V P-CHANNEL MODE MOSFET
Notes:
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional
operation above the Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Extended exposure to stresses above the
Recommended Operating Conditions may affect device reliability.
PARAMETERS SYMBOL VALUE UNITS
Drain-Source Voltage VDS -30 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±12 V
Continuous Drain Current ID -4.2 A
Pulsed Drain Current (See Page 7 Note 1) IDM -16 A
Power Dissipation (See Page 7 Note 2) PD 1.2 W
Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient
(See Page 7 Note 2)
RƟJA 80 °C/W
Junction Temperature and Storage Temperature TJ , TSTG -50 ~ +150 °C
6
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD MOSFET CASE SOT-23 MDD3 SERIES
PART CODE: MDD3401000S0R1
5/8/2025
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.